

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

SUBMITTER: Caitlyn Gendusa **MEETING DATE:** April 3, 2025

AGENDA SECTION: Presentations DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

TITLE OF ITEM: Annual Environmental Sustainability Board Sustainability Hero Award

Recognition

SUGGESTED MOTION(S): N/A

SUMMARY: The Hendersonville Environmental Sustainability Board created the Hendersonville Sustainability Hero Award in 2023. The Sustainability Hero Award celebrates outstanding achievement in the pursuit of the City's commitment to lead by example in pursuing environmentally sustainable practices critical to preserving the community for future generations. The Sustainability Hero award will honor an individual City employee or team that is a champion for change and is responsible for development and implementation of sustainability practices in Hendersonville and the surrounding community.

ATTACHMENTS:

None